2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

ALFALFA:

Proprietary Alfalfa Varieties:

Allied Seed LLC, Worland, WY
Cal West Seeds, Woodland, CA

Dairyland Seed Co., Homedale, ID

Forage Genetics, Billings, MT
Legacy Seeds, Nampa, ID

Northstar Seed Ltd., Neepawa, MB, CAN

(307) 754-8426
(541) 889-5833
(208) 337-4693
(406) 248-1397
(208) 461-6881
(800) 547-3335

COOPER ALFALFA:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0936073 Seed Source, Inc 406-266-5643  Broadwater Certified 40
#0936012 Seed Source, Inc 406-266-5643 Broadwater Certified 46
LADAK 65 ALFALFA:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0926116N Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335  Phillips Registered 20.24
#0936061 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335  Phillips Certified 15.31
#0935580 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335  Phillips Certified 17.6
#0931768 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335  Phillips Certified 6
#0936060 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Treasure Certified 30.5
SHAW ALFALFA:
Certification #  Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class  Acres
#0931749 Browning Bros. 406-429-6471  Garfield Certified 60
#0932871 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 10
WRANGLER ALFALFA:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093122 Browning Bros. 406-429-6471  Petroleum Certified 43
#0931401 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 20
#0936052 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 21.4
BARLEY:
AC METCALFE BARLEY:
SeCan Royalty due on seed sales.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-719 Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Cascade Certified 30
#093-707 Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield  406-467-2521 Teton Certified 70.1
#093-876 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 160.71
#093-1000 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin Certified 199
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AC METCALFE BARLEY: continued...
SeCan Royalty due on seed sales.
Certification # Labeler Name
#093-1034 P Cross Livestock, Inc.
#093-1020 Wild Horse Seeds

BESTFORD BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name

Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan

BG-46e BARLEY:
Certification #

Labeler Name

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Northern Seed, LLC.

BZ593-152 BARLEY:
Certification # Labeler Name
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan

CHAMPION BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY):

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name
#093-1179 Townsend Seeds

CONRAD BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield

CRAFT BARLEY:
Certification #
#092-923
#093-924

Labeler Name
Kulish Farms
Kulish Farms

HARRINGTON BARLEY:
SeCan Royalty due on seed sales.
Certification # Labeler Name

#093-713 Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
#093-749 Maurer, Bruce
#093-961 Treasure State Seed, Inc.

Phone #
406-379-2399
406-265-5443

Phone #
800-547-3335

Phone #
406-285-3269
406-627-2327

Phone #
800-547-3335

Phone #
406-266-4444

Phone #
406-467-2521
406-467-2521

Phone #
406-566-2368
406-566-2368

Phone #

406-467-2521
406-463-2506
406-467-2557
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County
Phillips
Hill

County

County

County

County
Gallatin

County

County
Fergus
Fergus

County
Teton
Teton
Teton

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered

Seed Class
Registered

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified

Seed Class
Certified
Certified
Certified

Acres
83
483.96

Acres

Acres

Acres

Acres
70

Acres

Acres
9.6
26.7

Acres
85
149.53
15.8



HAXBY BARLEY:

Certification #
#093-929
#093-750
#093-1157
#093-694

HAYBET BARLEY:

Certification #
#092-871
#092-1113
#092-1071
#092-767
#093-872
#093-1124
#093-970
#093-771
#093-1017

HAYS BARLEY:
Certification #
#092-979
#093-884
#093-887
#093-867
#093-933
#093-1144
#093-1016

HOCKETT BARLEY:

Certification #
#092-1136
#092-921
#093-710
#093-715
#093-716
#093-1001
#093-922
#093-971
#093-732

M115 BARLEY:

Certification #
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Labeler Name
Kulish Farms
Maurer, Bruce
Paulus, Ralph
Walter, Harvey

Labeler Name

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed

Northern Seed, LLC.
Walker Seeds

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Langs Fork, Inc.

Mclntosh, Alec

Walker Seeds

Wild Horse Seeds

Labeler Name
Cahill Seeds

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Garfield, Inc.
Ployhar, Vince
Siewert Ranch LLP
Wild Horse Seeds

Labeler Name

Hodgskiss Seed

Kulish Farms

Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield
Heartland Seed, Inc.

Kulish Farms

Mclintosh, Alec

Smith, Alex

Labeler Name

Phone #

406-566-2368
406-463-2506
406-466-2857
406-356-2391

Phone #

406-378-2112
406-466-5553
406-627-2327
406-584-7468
406-378-2112
406-557-6294
406-398-5580
406-584-7468
406-265-5443

Phone #

406-783-5510
406-285-3269
406-285-3269
406-485-3493
406-567-2319
406-967-2319
406-265-5443

Phone #

406-466-5553
406-566-2368
406-467-2521
406-467-2521
406-467-2521
406-423-5600
406-566-2368
406-398-5580
406-666-2256

Phone #

MillerCoors Brewing Co., Huntley 406-348-3786
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County
Judith Basin
Teton
Teton
Rosebud

County
Chouteau
Teton
Toole
Dawson
Chouteau
Garfield
Hill
Dawson
Phillips

County
Daniels
Powell
Gallatin
McCone
Fergus
Yellowstone
Phillips

County
Cascade
Judith Basin
Lewis & Clark
Hill

Hill

Judith Basin
Judith Basin
Hill

Big Horn

County

Seed Class
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Acres
108
66.99
133.1
85

Acres
60
131.19
53
27.3
100.31
249.96
616.6
80
142.71

Acres
64
200
292.6
37.2
76.2
90.1
290.3

Acres
75.42
13.6
57
112.5
179
195.4
63.7
309.6
29.6

Acres



2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

M98 BARLEY:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
MillerCoors Brewing Co., Huntley 406-348-3786 Registered

MERIT BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Certified

MORAVIAN 37 BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
MillerCoors Brewing Co., Huntley 406-348-3786 Certified

STELLAR-ND BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety nhame only as a class of certified seed.

NDSU Research fees due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
#093-943 Skov Farm 406-747-5732  Richland Certified

STOCKFORD BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Registered
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified

TRADITION BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety hame only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Busch Ag. Resources, Sidney 406-433-3322 Registered
Busch Ag. Resources, Sidney 406-433-3322 Certified

WESTFORD BARLEY: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Registered
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

CHARLES WINTER BARLEY:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
#092-930 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319  Fergus Registered
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BEAN:

BUCKSKIN PINTO BEAN: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
ADM-Wyoming 307-762-3269 Certified

LAPAZ PINTO BEAN:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
ADM-Wyoming 307-762-3269 Certified

LARIAT PINTO BEAN: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

#092-1168 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847  Richland Registered 61

#093-1047 ADM-Wyoming 307-762-3269 Carbon Certified 40

CAMELINA:

SO-30 CAMELINA:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Sustainable Qils 636-725-5543 Registered

CLOVER:

RED CLOVER:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Dairyland Seed Co. 208-337-4693 Certified

FLAX:

OMEGA FLAX:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

#093-989 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 80.6

FORB:

WYTANA FOURWING SALTBUSH

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

#0935946 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696  Gallatin Certified 5
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GRASS:

MACBETH MEADOW BROME:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0932721 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 44
#0936059 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 86
9301A TALL FESCUE:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

Barenbrug USA 541-481-4001 Certified
GARRISON CREEPING FOXTAIL:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0931855 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 56
#0932719 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 46
LUTANA CICER MILKVETCH:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0925648 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Registered 17
LODORM GREEN NEEDLEGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0931277 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 118
#093357 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 42
NEZPAR INDIAN RICEGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0925847 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 38
#0936057 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 107
#0935846 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 35
RIMROCK INDIAN RICEGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0926118N Dusek Ranch, Inc. 406-398-5329  Hill Registered 71
#0926119N Fairchild Farms, Inc. 406-265-2039  Hill Registered 83.2
#0932941 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 134
#0936055 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 290
#0932777 Fairchild Farms, Inc. 406-265-2039  Hill Certified 78.8
#0936108N Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696  Gallatin Certified 19.1
#0936017 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319  Fergus Certified 37.9
GOSHEN PRAIRIE SANDREED:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093370 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 20.5
#0931278 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 74
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RELIANT INTERMEDIATE WHEATGREASS:
Certification # Labeler Name
#0932720 Bruce Seed Farm

LUNA PUBESCENT WHEATGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name
#0925844 Harris, Lloyd
#0936078 Harris, Lloyd

SECAR SNAKE RIVER WHEATGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name
#0935828

CRITANA THICKSPIKE WHEATGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name

#09210036 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
#0928035 Harris, Lloyd
#0936056 Bruce Seed Farm

ROSANA WESTERN WHEATGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name
#0926020 Harris, Lloyd
#0925835 Harris, Lloyd

MAGNAR BASIN WILDRYE:
Certification # Labeler Name
#093238 Bruce Seed Farm

TRAILHEAD BASIN WILDRYE:
Certification # Labeler Name

#0921280 Bruce Seed Farm

#0921835 Harris, Lloyd

#093382 Bruce Seed Farm

#0936074 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

SHOSHONE BEARDLESS WILDRYE:
Certification # Labeler Name
#0926058 Bruce Seed Farm

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Phone #
406-266-3103

Phone #
406-587-5696
406-587-5696

Phone #
406-285-3269

Phone #

406-285-3269
406-587-5696
406-266-3103

Phone #
406-587-5696
406-587-5696

Phone #
406-266-3103

Phone #

406-266-3103
406-587-5696
406-266-3103
406-285-3269

Phone #
406-266-3103

County
Broadwater

County
Gallatin
Gallatin

County
Gallatin

County
Gallatin
Gallatin
Broadwater

County
Gallatin
Gallatin

County
Broadwater

County
Broadwater
Gallatin
Broadwater
Gallatin

County
Broadwater

BOZOISKY Il RUSSIAN WILDRYE: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Certification # Labeler Name

#0925649 Bruce Seed Farm
BOZOISKY SELECT RUSSIAN WILDRYE:
Certification # Labeler Name
#0921282 Bruce Seed Farm

Phone #
406-266-3103

Phone #
406-266-3103
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Broadwater

County
Broadwater

Seed Class
Registered

Seed Class
Registered

Acres
42

Acres
12
23.4

Acres
55

Acres
34
15.7
47

Acres
36.3
24.4

Acres
58

Acres
65
30
23
27

Acres
14

Acres
66

Acres
122
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NATIVE GRASS - PRE VARIETY GERMPLASM:

FORB:

STILLWATER GERMPLASM UPRIGHT PRAIRIE CONEFLOWER:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#095-G2-5945 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696  Gallatin Sel Gen 2 10
#095-G2-8036 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696  Gallatin Sel Gen 2 6

BISMARCK GERMPLASM PURPLE PRAIRIE CLOVER:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#095-G2-2681 Ployhar, James 406-736-5677  Fergus Sel Gen 2 16

ANTELOPE GERMPLASM SLENDER WHITE PRAIRIE CLOVER:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#096-G2-2979 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319  Fergus Tested Gen 2 27.7
GRASS:

TOE JAM CREEK BOTTLEBRUSH SQUIRRELTAIL:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#095-G6-6054 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Sel Gen 6 40

S0-908 CALIFORNIA BROME:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#094-G1-6032 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Source ID 1

SO-909 CALIFORNIA BROME:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#094-G1-6033 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Source ID 1

SO-909 CALIFORNIA BROME:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#094-G1-6035 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Source ID 7

ANATONE GERMPLASM BLUEBUNCH WHEATGRASS:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#095-G3-5845 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696  Gallatin Sel Gen 3 32.6

WASHOE GERMPLASM BASIN WILDRYE:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#095-G2-6076 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Gallatin Sel Gen 2 10
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BRUCE 1 GERMPLASM CANADA WILDRYE:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#094-G2-2658 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Source ID 20.1
LENTIL:
CDC IMPALA LENTIL:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Pulse USA 701-530-0734 Certified
CDC REDBERRY LENTIL: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-879 Anken, Inc 406-485-2479 McCone Certified 138
RICHLEA LENTIL:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
T & A Seeds 701-872-3248 Certified
OAT:
MONICO OAT:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-932 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319  Fergus Certified 91.1
#093-1198 Zumbrun, Earl 406-446-2078 Carbon Certified 47
MONIDA OAT:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-888 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Park Certified 40
#093-886 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Powell Certified 175
#093-889 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Sweetgrass Certified 75
#093-772 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 43.09
#093-914 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 27
OTANA OAT:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-895 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Gallatin Registered 65
#092-882 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Gallatin Registered 18
#092-996 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin Registered 61
#092-905 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Registered 50
#093-890 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Park Certified 319
#093-917 Lake Seed, Inc. 406-676-2174  Lake Certified 72
#093-754 Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444  Beaverhead Certified 59
#093-781 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 27.5
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OTANA OAT: continued...

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

#093-906 Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 52

#093-1024 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Blaine Certified 22.9

#093-1023 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Dawson Certified 118.12

STAMPEDE OAT:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

STREAKER OAT:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

#092-931 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319  Fergus Registered 33.2

PEA:
CHICKPEA:

AMIT CHICKPEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

#093-880 Anken, Inc 406-485-2479 McCone Certified 100

CDC FRONTIER CHICKPEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY PENDING)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Country View Ranch, Inc. 406-796-2526 Certified

FIELD PEA:

AGASSIZ FIELD PEA:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Edwards, Bill 406-584-7447 Certified

ARAGORN GREEN FIELD PEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered

CDC CENTENNIAL YELLOW FIELD PEA:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
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CDC MEADOW YELLOW FIELD PEA:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified

CDC TUCKER YELLOW FIELD PEA:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered

CEB-MONTECH 4152 YELLOW FIELD PEA:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Certified
First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Certified
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Certified
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified

COOPER GREEN FIELD PEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Country View Ranch, Inc. 406-796-2526 Certified

CRUISER GREEN FIELD PEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Box L Farms 406-725-3346 Certified
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified

K2 GREEN FIELD PEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Registered
Anken, Inc 406-485-2479 Certified
Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Certified

KORANDO FIELD PEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION PENDING)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Pulse USA 701-530-0734 Registered

SW MIDAS YELLOW FIELD PEA: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified

ORKA FIELD PEA:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
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THUNDERBIRD FIELD PEA:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Country View Ranch, Inc. 406-796-2526 Certified
SAFFLOWER:
CARDINAL SAFFLOWER: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION PENDING)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-1166 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847  Richland Registered 55
FINCH SAFFLOWER:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-934 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319  Fergus Certified 40.2
MONDAK SAFFLOWER: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION PENDING)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-1171 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Richland Certified 88
MONTOLA 2003 SAFFLOWER: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Certified
NUTRASAFF SAFFLOWER: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-1170 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847  Richland Registered 107
#093-1169 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 406-433-1847 Daniels Certified 91
SAINFOIN:
DELANEY SAINFOIN:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0926120N Habets, Jerry 406-278-3477 Pondera Registered 38.5
ESKI SAINFOIN:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0925664 Habets, Jerry 406-278-3477 Pondera Registered 19.2
#0926066 Montana Seeds, Inc. 406-278-9951 Pondera Registered 20
#0925650 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 108
#0926023 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.  406-285-3269  Gallatin Certified 69
#0925834 Habets, Jerry 406-278-3477 Pondera Certified 18.4
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2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

REMONT SAINFOIN: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0935941 Montana Seeds, Inc. 406-278-9951 Pondera Certified 50
#0936022 Montana Seeds, Inc. 406-278-9951 Pondera Certified 110
SHOSHONE SAINFOIN:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#0936109N Montana Seeds, Inc. 406-278-9951 Pondera Registered 203
#0926067 Montana Seeds, Inc. 406-278-9951 Pondera Registered 70
#0935943 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103  Broadwater Certified 50
#0925832 Habets, Jerry 406-278-3477 Pondera Certified 20
#0936029 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557  Cascade Certified 15
#0936101N Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Cascade Certified 47.07
WHEAT:
DURUM WHEAT:

ALKABO DURUM: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
NDSU Research fees due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-986 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 314.7
ALZADA DURUM: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified

Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Certified

Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
DIVIDE DURUM: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
NDSU Research fees due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-852 Box L Farms 406-725-3346  Valley Certified 175
#093-901 Rose Hill Farms, Inc 406-765-2064  Sheridan Certified 610
GRENORA DURUM: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
NDSU Research fees due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-751 Clark, Dave 406-963-7523 Roosevelt Registered 35.04
#093-830 Larsen Farms, Inc. 406-480-1645 Sheridan Certified 323.04
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2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

STRONGFIELD DURUM: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-992 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 505
HARD RED SPRING WHEAT:

AP604 CL HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered

Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Registered

Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Certified

Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified

Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified
BRENNAN HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION PENDING)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres

Skov Farm 406-747-5732 Registered

Skov Farm 406-747-5732 Certified
CHOTEAU HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-1087 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Registered 40
#092-856 Hockett Farms, Inc. 406-395-4516  Hill Registered 20
#092-807 Hofman Seed & Cattle 406-282-7522  Gallatin Registered 9.62
#092-1194 Ollerman, Allen 406-486-5639 Dawson Registered 19
#092-1164 Sanders, Jeffrey 406-724-3374  Valley Registered 70.33
#092-726 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484  Phillips Registered 20
#092-766 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Registered 41.15
#093-861 7 W Farms 406-292-3233  Hill Certified 303.7
#093-814 Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Treasure Certified 84.2
#093-991 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 785.9
#093-1088 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Certified 120
#093-859 Guttery, Shayne 406-395-5810  Hill Certified 52.1
#093-993 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Fergus Certified 112.2
#093-765 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Gallatin Certified 40
#093-999 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin Certified 429.15
#093-857 Hockett Farms, Inc. 406-395-4516  Hill Certified 340.3
#093-1118 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 273.99
#093-925 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368  Judith Basin Certified 79.1
#093-1130 Kummerfeldt, Kurt 406-785-4361 Valley Certified 240
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2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

CHOTEAU HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION) continued...

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
#093-1064 Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Pondera Certified
#093-1074 Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Toole Certified
#093-1033 P Cross Livestock, Inc. 406-379-2399  Phillips Certified
#093-757 Reich Brothers 406-285-6675  Gallatin Certified
#093-729 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484  Phillips Certified
#093-958 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Certified
#093-770 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified
#093-746 Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy 406-379-2634 Blaine Certified

CORBIN HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Registered
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified

ERNEST HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
#093-1131 Kummerfeldt, Kurt 406-785-4361 Valley Certified
#093-1165 Sanders, Jeffrey 406-724-3374  Valley Certified

EXPRESS HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety hame only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

EXPRESSO HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

FALLER HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

NDSU Research fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
#093-967 Cenex Harvest States, Kalispell ~ 406-755-7404  Flathead Certified
#093-966 Cenex Harvest States, Kalispell =~ 406-755-7404  Flathead Certified
#093-919 Lake Seed, Inc. 406-676-2174  Lake Certified
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2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

FORTUNA HARD RED SPRING WHEAT:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
#092-724 Graff Land, Inc. 406-759-5164  Liberty Registered
#092-920 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Fergus Registered
#092-812 R & D Farms 406-456-3235  Hill Registered
#093-1156 Paulus, Ralph 406-466-2857 Teton Certified

FREYR HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety nhame only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

HANK HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Registered
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

HOWARD HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

NDSU Research fees due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
#092-731 Smith, Alex 406-666-2256  Big Horn Registered

JEDD HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Registered
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

KELBY HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification#  Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Registered
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered
Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Registered
Skov Farm 406-747-5732 Registered
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Skov Farm 406-747-5732 Certified

Page 16

Acres
78
32.1
41
76.7

Acres

Acres

Acres
47.9

Acres

Acres



KUNTZ HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification #

Labeler Name
Cahill Seeds

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Heartland Seed, Inc.
Cahill Seeds

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Lake Seed, Inc.
Skov Farm

ONEAL HARD RED SPRING WHEAT:

Certification #

Labeler Name

Golden Triangle Seed
Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Golden Triangle Seed
Montana Seed & Grain
Northern Seed, LLC.
Townsend Seeds
Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Wild Horse Seeds

Phone #

406-783-5510
406-285-3269
406-423-5600
406-783-5510
406-285-3269
406-676-2174
406-747-5732

Phone #

406-355-4333
406-567-2211
406-355-4333
406-252-8012
406-627-2327
406-266-4444
406-467-2557
406-265-5443

PR 1404 HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #

REEDER HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Labeler Name
WestBred, LLC

Phone #
406-587-1218

County

County

County

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety hame only as a class of certified seed.

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Certification #
#092-809
#092-1195
#092-769
#093-810
#093-1129
#093-942

Labeler Name
Henderson, William
Ollerman, Allen
Walker Seeds
Henderson, William
Kummerfeldt, Kurt
Skov Farm

Phone #

406-747-5161
406-486-5639
406-584-7468
406-747-5161
406-785-4361
406-747-5732

SOLANO HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #

Labeler Name

Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan
Townsend Seeds

Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan

Phone #

800-547-3335
406-266-4444
800-547-3335
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County
Richland
Dawson
Dawson
Richland
Valley
Roosevelt

County

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified

Acres

Acres

Acres

Acres
68.6
25

36
103.27
308
225
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2009 All Crops Certified Seed Directory

VIDA HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-848 Box L Farms 406-725-3346  Valley Registered 35
#092-978 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 80
#092-1083 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Registered 10
#092-764 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Gallatin Registered 57
#092-1111 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553  Teton Registered 59.7
#092-1127 Kummerfeldt, Kurt 406-785-4361 Valley Registered 31
#092-1196 Ollerman, Allen 406-486-5639 Dawson Registered 30
#092-727 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484  Phillips Registered 23.93
#092-768 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Registered 45
#093-850 Box L Farms 406-725-3346  Valley Certified 200
#093-990 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 600
#093-866 Garfield, Inc. 406-485-3493 McCone Certified 127.2
#093-1094 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Certified 35
#093-1084 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Certified 62
#093-1104 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Liberty Certified 41.52
#093-904 H & J Farms, Inc 406-773-5858 Dawson Certified 67
#093-733 INK, Inc 406-798-3509  Richland Certified 123.24
#093-926 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368  Judith Basin Certified 91
#093-1128 Kummerfeldt, Kurt 406-785-4361  Valley Certified 885
#093-1202 Lackman, Steve 406-853-1564 Rosebud Certified 75
#093-1123 Langs Fork, Inc. 406-557-6294  Garfield Certified 62.92
#093-1032 P Cross Livestock, Inc. 406-379-2399  Phillips Certified 236
#093-728 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484  Phillips Certified 295.07
#093-939 Skov Farm 406-747-5732  Roosevelt Certified 520
#093-1025 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 159.55
#093-744 Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy 406-379-2634  Blaine Certified 131.27

VOLT HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION PENDING)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety nhame only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Registered
Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Certified
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

WESTBRED 936 HARD RED SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name
Townsend Seeds

Seed Class Acres
Registered
Certified

Phone #
406-266-4444
406-266-4444

County

Townsend Seeds
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HARD WHITE SPRING WHEAT:

AGAWAM HARD WHITE SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327 Registered

BZ904-336WP HARD WHITE SPRING WHEAT:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered

PRISTINE HARD WHITE SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified

SOFT WHITE SPRING WHEAT:

NICK SOFT WHITE SPRING WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335 Certified

HARD RED WINTER WHEAT:

AP503CL2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211 Registered
Bowman Grain & Seed 406-665-3403 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Registered
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Registered
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Registered

AC RADIANT HARD RED WINTER WHEAT:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
Country View Ranch, Inc. 406-796-2526 Certified
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BYNUM HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333
Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443

CARTER HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327

CDC BUTEO HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County
#093-984 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels

CDC FALCON HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County
Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012
Barber Seed Service, Inc. 406-567-2211
Northern Seed, LLC. 406-627-2327
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557

EDDY HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335
Westland Seed, Inc., Ronan 800-547-3335

GENOU HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered
Certified

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County
#092-860 7 W Farms 406-292-3233  Hill
#092-1139 Beerman, Sang 406-463-2517 Teton
#092-1095 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill
#092-1085 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill
#092-1005 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin
#092-855 Hockett Farms, Inc. 406-395-4516  Hill
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GENOU HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY) continued...

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification #
#092-1110
#092-968
#092-862
#092-756
#092-701
#092-1140
#092-944
#093-877
#093-864
#093-874
#093-1102
#093-1086
#093-858
#093-1117
#093-928
#093-748
#093-969
#093-1055
#093-1142
#093-959
#093-949

HAWKEN HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Labeler Name
Hodgskiss Seed
Mclintosh, Alec

Montana Seed & Grain
Reich Brothers

RO Bar Ranch, Inc.
Siewert Ranch LLP
Treasure State Seed, Inc.

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.

Golden Triangle Seed
Golden Triangle Seed
Hockett Farms, Inc.
Hodgskiss Seed

Kulish Farms

Maurer, Bruce
Mclintosh, Alec

Northern Seed, LLC.
Siewert Ranch LLP
Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Treasure State Seed, Inc.

Phone #

406-466-5553
406-398-5580
406-252-8012
406-285-6675
406-759-5792
406-967-2319
406-467-2557
406-378-2112
406-378-2112
406-378-2112
406-355-4333
406-355-4333
406-395-4516
406-466-5553
406-566-2368
406-463-2506
406-398-5580
406-627-2327
406-967-2319
406-467-2557
406-467-2557

County
Teton

Hill
Stillwater
Gallatin
Liberty
Yellowstone
Teton
Chouteau
Hill
Chouteau
Liberty

Hill

Hill

Teton
Judith Basin
Teton

Hill

Pondera
Yellowstone
Teton
Teton

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Certification #

JAGALENE HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Labeler Name
Hodgskiss Seed
Montana Seed & Grain
Wild Horse Seeds

Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc.

Heartland Seed, Inc.
Montana Seed & Grain
Skov Farm

Phone #

406-466-5553
406-252-8012
406-265-5443
406-378-2112
406-423-5600
406-252-8012
406-747-5732

County

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Certification #

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Bowman Grain & Seed
Heartland Seed, Inc.

JERRY HARD RED WINTER WHEAT:

Certification #
#092-977

Labeler Name
Cahill Seeds

Phone #

406-567-2211
406-665-3403
406-423-5600

Phone #
406-783-5510
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County

County
Daniels

Seed Class
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Acres
38

29

25

10

40
16.3
4.8
224.05
78

80

175
384.87
401.2
60
86.7
131.81
195
171.16
90.9
145

23

Acres

Acres

Acres
80
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LEDGER HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Northern Seed, LLC.
Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Golden Triangle Seed
Maurer, Bruce

Northern Seed, LLC.
Treasure State Seed, Inc.

Phone #

406-567-2211
406-627-2327
406-467-2557
406-355-4333
406-463-2506
406-627-2327
406-467-2557

MORGAN HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #
#093-1030
#093-1028

NORRIS HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Labeler Name
Wild Horse Seeds
Wild Horse Seeds

Phone #
406-265-5443
406-265-5443

County

County
Hill
Valley

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified
Certified

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification #

PROMONTORY HARD RED WINTER WHEAT:

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Montana Seed & Grain
Northern Seed, LLC.
Townsend Seeds
Treasure State Seed, Inc.
Wild Horse Seeds

Certification #
#092-1192

Labeler Name
Murdock, Judy

Phone #

406-567-2211
406-567-2211
406-252-8012
406-627-2327
406-266-4444
406-467-2557
406-265-5443

Phone #
406-639-2508

PRYOR HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #

Labeler Name

Barber Seed Service, Inc.
Montana Seed & Grain
Townsend Seeds
Treasure State Seed, Inc.

RAMPART HARD RED WINTER WHEAT:

Certification #
#093-1015

Labeler Name
Wild Horse Seeds

TIBER HARD RED WINTER WHEAT:

Certification #
#093-1141

Labeler Name
Siewert Ranch LLP

Phone #

406-567-2211
406-252-8012
406-266-4444
406-467-2557

Phone #
406-265-5443

Phone #
406-967-2319
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County

County
Big Horn

County

County
Hill

County
Big Horn

Seed Class
Registered
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Registered

Seed Class
Registered
Registered
Certified
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Seed Class
Certified

Acres

Acres
318.31
120

Acres

Acres
25

Acres

Acres
82.4

Acres
61
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YELLOWSTONE HARD RED WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-1081 Bays, John 406-578-2142  Park Registered 140
#092-849 Box L Farms 406-725-3346  Valley Registered 100
#092-865 Garfield, Inc. 406-485-3493 McCone Registered 113.8
#092-995 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin Registered 36
#092-1112 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553  Teton Registered 40.2
#092-1191 Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Yellowstone Registered 60
#092-1031 P Cross Livestock, Inc. 406-379-2399  Phillips Registered 45
#093-696 Ballensky Red Angus 406-347-5385  Custer Certified 89
#093-1082 Bays, John 406-578-2142  Park Certified 100
#093-851 Box L Farms 406-725-3346  Valley Certified 325
#093-891 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269  Gallatin Certified 80
#093-902 H & J Farms, Inc 406-773-5858 Dawson Certified 140.9
#093-1009 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin Certified 174
#093-1116 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553  Teton Certified 288
#093-927 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368  Fergus Certified 187.5
#093-1122 Langs Fork, Inc. 406-557-6294  Garfield Certified 59.18
#093-775 McKeever Farm & Seed, Inc. 406-739-4471 Chouteau Certified 58
#093-1143 Siewert Ranch LLP 406-967-2319  Yellowstone Certified 88.1
#093-973 TLM Farm 406-739-4477  Chouteau Certified 271.6
#093-1182 Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444  Gallatin Certified 20
#093-954 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Chouteau Certified 96
#093-1026 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 155.39
#093-1121 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Blaine Certified 57.97
#093-745 Zellmer, Edwin & Kathy 406-379-2634  Blaine Certified 468.33
HARD WHITE WINTER WHEAT:
ALICE HARD WHITE WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
SDSU Research fees due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-1159 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319  Fergus Certified 102.2
NUWEST HARD WHITE WINTER WHEAT: (U.S. PROTECTED VARIETY - TITLE V OPTION)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#093-1200 Montana Seed & Grain 406-252-8012 Yellowstone Certified 28.08
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WINTER SPELT:
FRANK WINTER SPELT:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Seed Class Acres
#092-755 Drivdahl, John O. 406-567-3118 Cascade Registered 16
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